

## Proclamation

Caitlyn Smith Day—April 20, 2018

**WHEREAS**, Caitlyn Smith is a Cannon Falls native, graduating from the Cannon Falls High School, and

**WHEREAS,** Caitlyn has a successful musical career as a song-writer, has recently released a new solo album and performed on several national television shows; and

**WHEREAS**, Caitlyn has embarked on a nationwide tour and will be performing at the Cannon Falls High School on April 20, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the performance will benefit the Cannon Valley Senior Center; and

**WHEREAS**, the Cannon Falls community is proud of the accomplishments of Caitlyn Smith and wishes her continued success;

**THEREFORE**, I, Lyman Robinson, Mayor of the City of Cannon Falls, Minnesota, do hereby proclaim this 20<sup>th</sup> of April, 2018, as

## **Caitlyn Smith Day**

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official seal of Cannon Falls, Minnesota this 17<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2018.

Lyman M. Robinson, Mayor